Gan Alon 2023-24 Fees Information

Breakfast Club: Daily from 8am to 9am. Core Sessions: Monday to Friday - 9am to 12pm. Afternoon Sessions: Monday to Thursday – 12pm to 4pm; Friday – 12pm to 2pm

	Full Fee	15 hours free entitlement	30 hours free entitlement
Eligibility?	Children aged under 3	All children aged 3+	Children aged 3+ (check website noted below for eligibility)*
Free Hours	n/a	Core Sessions	Breakfast Club Core Sessions plus 12pm to 2pm daily
Additional Paid Hours	+ Breakfast Club+ Core Sessions+ Afternoon sessions	+ Breakfast Club + Afternoon sessions	+ Afternoon sessions (2pm - 4pm) Lunch charges apply

Fees Per Term**

	Full Fee (Under 3's)		15 hours free entitlement		30 hours free entitlement	
	NNLS Member	Non member	NNLS Member	Non member	NNLS Member	Non member
Breakfast Club	£729	£948	£729	£948	Included	Included
Core Sessions	£2,188	£2,844	Included	Included	Included	Included
Lunch***	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	£413	£537
Afternoon Sessions	£2,906	£3,778	£2,906	£3,778	£1,215	£1,579
Total (based on full provision)	£5,822	£7,570	£3,634	£4,726	£1,628	£2,116

^{*} Depending on your circumstances, your child may be eligible for 30 free hours childcare. For more information on eligibility and to apply see: https://www.gov.uk/childcare-calculator

Further Information

- 1. To secure your place at Gan Alon you will be charged a non-refundable Registration Fee of £150.
- 2. All fees are invoiced termly.
- 3. If you do not wish to take advantage of our full Breakfast Club and/or Afternoon Sessions 5 days per week, please contact us and we will calculate your fees for the term accordingly.
- 4. We understand that you may wish to change your child's timetable during their time at our pre-school. This can be done at any time with a half-term's notice.

^{**} Fees are based on attendance 5 days per week

^{***} Lunch food costs for those paying full fees and/or with 15 hours' free entitlement are included within the Afternoon Sessions fee. The 30 free hours include 12-2pm but the lunch food is chargeable